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OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

AUSTIN
GERALD C. MANN g o /le
Honorable King Fike o-</ 238

County Attorney
Hartley County
Dalhart., Texas

Dear Sir:

Opinion No, O-

Re: Transfer of territory

irdependent echod] district tolanother

questing our opinion
upon a question stated in subktan Ows:
Vay the County ol Trustees transfer

territory from one indepénde strict to another
independert school dig - trapsfer 18 oprosed by

gtrict from which

the trugtees of the
’ glso opposed by a

such territory is

ma jority of the qukli such distriot.

to our qwestfon is no. In our opinior
Article 274 f'4 ts 1935, 44th legisletare,
page 7%0 being a comprehensive statute
providin ritegry from one school district and
attach ct, and further providing for the
oreatiqn o© ; g ts ent velng the latest legislative
enactiehy on i8s controlling under the facts set
out in yonr Ie s statute among other things provides

as follows!

"ind previded further that befors any portion of any
district ha® any part tlhereof detached an election shall
be held at which the qualified tax payine voters of such
district sought to be divided shall first vote by & majority
vote to divide said dlstrict and ahall define the part of
sald original dlstrict scught to bde detached;"

Tae lew pertaining to your question is fully-dissussed
ir our opinlon Xo. 0-275, written by Honoradle (ecll C. Camuack,
Ronorable vwillia~ J. R. King and this writer, addressed to Hopor-
adble Gilbert Smith, County Attorpey, Jones County, inson, Texas,
and approved in conference by this Department; a copy of said
opinlon 1= enclosed herewith.
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Honorable King Fike, lage 2

Trusting that the above satisfaotorily answers your
question, we are

Very truly yours
ATTORKNEY GE

ENERAL OF TEXAS
By ' Cyfiiﬁk*7f7%>ﬂ~'“=“~4§

E. R. Simmons
ASSISTANT

APPROVED

OPINION
COMMITTEE

av__Z@'__d"?'_;

CHAIRMAN

ERS : AMM
ENCILOSURE
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